

**STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT**

SEJASMI INDUSTRIES, INC.,
a Michigan corporation,

Appellee-Plaintiff/
Counter-Defendant,

v

QUALITY CAVITY, INC.,
a Michigan corporation,

Appellant-Defendant/
Counter-Claimant

Supreme Court Docket No. 156341

Court of Appeals Docket No. 336205
(formerly Docket No. 328292)

Macomb County Circuit Court
Case No. 2014-004273-CB

Hon. Kathryn A. Viviano

ERSKINE LAW, PC
Scott M. Erskine (P54734)
Tracey L. Porter (P69984)
Attorneys for Appellee-Plaintiff
342 S. Main Street
Rochester, MI 48307
(248) 601-4499

MIKA MEYERS, PLC
David J. Broxup (P72868)
Attorneys for Appellant-Defendant
Quality Cavity, Inc.
900 Monroe Avenue, NW
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
(616) 632-8000

**APPELLEE, SEJASMI INDUSTRIES, INC.'S ANSWER
TO QUALITY CAVITY'S APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COUNTER STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS INVOLVED4
COUNTER STATEMENT OF FACTS5
I. STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PROCEEDINGS5
 a. Overview of Trial Court Case.....5
 b. QCI’s First Appeal.....7
 c. Trial Court Remand8
 d. QCI’s Second Appeal10
ARGUMENT11
I. QCI Waived its Right to Appeal Under the Invited Error Doctrine11
II. The Trial Court and the Court of Appeals Properly Held that the Michigan Mold Lien Act
 is Unambiguous and Should Not Be Subject to Judicial Interpretation12
RELIEF REQUESTED.....16

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES & COURT RULES

MCL §445.51914
MCL §445.62014

CASES

CG Automation & Fixture, Inc v Autoform, Inc, 291 Mich App 333 (2011)15
Hamilton v Fawcett, 259 Mich App 699, 703-704 (2003)13
Joba Construction Co, Inc v Burns & Roe, Inc 121 Mich App 615, 629 (1982).....12
McCormick v Carrier, 487 Mich 180 (2010)14, 15
Paschke v Retool Indus, 445 Mich 502, 511 (1994).....13
People v Acosta-Baustista, 296 Mich App 404, 408 (2012)13
People v Levinge, 297 Mich App 278, 283-284 (2012).....13
People v Miller, 288 Mich App 207, 210 (2010)13
Phinney v Perlmutter, 222 Mich App 513, 537 (1997)12
Roberts v Mecosta Co Gen Hosp, 446 Mich 57, 63 (2002).....12, 13
Sejasmı Industries Inc v A+ Mold Inc, et al, Unpublished per curium opinion, Case No. 328292
.....15, 16
